Il Riga Skins Race
Riga, 28. - 29.3.2025

Event 13 Women, 100m Backstroke Open
28.03.2025 - 15:30 Results
Points: AQUA 2024
Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m
2014 and younger
1. ZAMBERGA Gabriela 14 Kekavas NSS 1:20.96 355 39.79 41.17
2. MANKOC Brina 15 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:23.77 320 41.17 42.60
3. CAUNE Paula 14 Kekavas NSS 1:27.95 276 42.37 45.58
4. TAMM Kristina 14 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:28.84 268 43.16 45.68
5. SALONEN Sanne 14 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:29.18 265 44.24 44.94
6. GLOTOVA Nikola 16 Daugavpils SS 1:29.56 262 43.78 45.78
7. VALS Mete 15 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:29.97 258 43.81 46.16
8. SVAGERE Paula 14 Bauskas NBJSS 1:3451 223 47.17 47.34
9. UPENIKA Erika 14 Daugavpils SS 1:3458 222 44 .81 49.77
10. KARU Kristella 14 Wiru Swim 1:36.81 207 47.50 49.31
11. LAVRENOVA Emilija 14 Daugavpils SS 1:38.33 198 48.41 49.92
12. RAKICKAITE Ugne 15 SM Nemunas 1:44.85 163 50.78 54.07
13. ALE Lauren 14 Wiru Swim 1:45.73 159 50.69 55.04
14. TARNOVSKA Laine 14 Bauskas NBJSS 1:56.59 118 54.96 1:01.63
15. GEDRAITE Annija 14 Bauskas NBJSS 2:06.59 92 1:02.09 1:04.50
DSQ KISELOVA Emilija 15 Daugavpils SS 1:41.17 48.18 52.99
(Time: 15:37), Inappropriate style - body not on back (before turn)
DSQ SAULYTE Elena 16  SM Nemunas 1:48.73 54.34 54.39
(Time: 15:41), Inappriopriate style - body not on back (before turn)
YOB 2011 - 2013
1. MEDVEDEVA Maria 11 Ujumisklubi Aktiiv 1:09.29 566 33.76 35.53
2. GRINBERGA Karla 11 Kekavas NSS 1:11.08 524 34.39 36.69
3. DALBINA Anna 11 Kekavas NSS 1:12.31 498 35.40 36.91
4. BOROVSKA Kotryna 12 SM Nemunas 1:14.64 453 36.57 38.07
5. NAURITS Cassandra 12 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:15.71 434 36.07 39.64
6. KEMEZYTE Meja 12 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 1:17.33 407 37.33 40.00
7. SERZANTE Amelija 12 Adazu BJSS 1:17.80 400 38.07 39.73
8. MAESEPP Saara 12 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:17.87 399 37.70 40.17
9. STRAUTINA Evelina 13 Jelgavas SPS 1:18.64 387 39.29 39.35
10. KRAVALE Kamilla 13 Daugavpils SS 1:18.71 386 38.30 40.41
11. GRUBBE Gabriela 11 RSS Ridzene-DSN 1:19.59 373 39.43 40.16
12. SKIPARYTE Daniele 11 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 1:19.63 373 39.09 40.54
13. ARCHIPOVAITE Ana Viktorija 12 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 1:19.70 372 38.40 41.30
14. GLOTOVA Adriana 12 Daugavpils SS 1:21.27 351 39.37 41.90
15. PETROVA Diana 12 SK Delfins 1:21.87 343 39.93 41.94
16. KULDKEPP Elise 13 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:24.31 314 41.30 43.01
17. KALJUVEER Kelly 13 Wiru Swim 1:24.36 313 41.74 42.62
18. PETRIKA Anastasija 13 Jelgavas SPS 1:25.18 304 42.39 42.79
19. MAKURIN Maria 12 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:26.55 290 42.24 44.31
20. VEINBERGA Elza Katrina 13 Bauskas NBJSS 1:26.57 290 43.73 42.84
21. BRIEDE Liva 11 Bauskas NBJSS 1:26.64 289 42.92 43.72
22. MAGNUSA Elza 13 RSS Ridzene 1:27.71 279 43.47 44.24
23. ZIBALA Sabina 12 Bauskas NBJSS 1:27.76 278 43.51 44.25
24. KOMAROVA Polina 13 Daugavpils SS 1:28.58 271 42.93 45.65
25. PIIP Emma-Lotta 13 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:29.18 265 44.11 45.07
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Il Riga Skins Race
Riga, 28. - 29.3.2025

Event 13, Girls, 100m Backstroke, YOB 2011 - 2013
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STALAZA Enija
ZUJEVA Sara
JEPIFANOVA Sofija
ALLIKAS Sanna
PASISNAKA Milena
KRAVCEVICA Adelina
LOGINA Lorena
TEIVANE Emilija
OGSTE Rebeka
MASLOBOJEVA Karina

(Time: 15:38), Full length
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HAVAMAA Joanna Maria
MARKOTE Anete
GAVRILENKO Ana
OTTIS Meriliis

VIILUP Mia Adriana
LAURINOVICA Lauma

MEDVEDEVA Maria
GRINBERGA Karla
DALBINA Anna
HAVAMAA Joanna Maria
MARKOTE Anete
BOROVSKA Kotryna
NAURITS Cassandra
KEMEZYTE Meja
SERZANTE Amelija
MAESEPP Saara
STRAUTINA Evelina
GAVRILENKO Ana
KRAVALE Kamilla
GRUBBE Gabriela
SKIPARYTE Daniele
ARCHIPOVAITE Ana Viktorija
OTTIS Meriliis
ZAMBERGA Gabriela
GLOTOVA Adriana
PETROVA Diana
MANKOC Brina
KULDKEPP Elise
KALJUVEER Kelly
VIILUP Mia Adriana
PETRIKA Anastasija
MAKURIN Maria
VEINBERGA Elza Katrina
BRIEDE Liva
LAURINOVICA Lauma
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Jelgavas SPS
Kipsalas peldbaseins
Daugavpils SS

Wiru Swim

Bauskas NBJSS
Daugavpils SS
Daugavpils SS
Daugavpils SS
Valmieras SS
Daugavpils SS

Kalevi Ujumiskool
RSS Ridzene-ZIEP
Klaipedos Gintaro SC
Kalevi Ujumiskool
Kalevi Ujumiskool
Bauskas NBJSS

Ujumisklubi Aktiiv
Kekavas NSS
Kekavas NSS

Kalevi Ujumiskool
RSS Ridzene-ZIEP
SM Nemunas

TOPiI Ujumisklubi
Klaipedos Gintaro SC
Adazu BJSS

TOPiI Ujumisklubi
Jelgavas SPS
Klaipedos Gintaro SC
Daugavpils SS

RSS Ridzene-DSN
Klaipedos Gintaro SC
Klaipedos Gintaro SC
Kalevi Ujumiskool
Kekavas NSS
Daugavpils SS

SK Delfins

Kalevi Ujumiskool
Kalevi Ujumiskool
Wiru Swim

Kalevi Ujumiskool
Jelgavas SPS

TOPiI Ujumisklubi
Bauskas NBJSS
Bauskas NBJSS
Bauskas NBJSS

Time

1:29.51
1:29.56
1:29.82
1:30.23
1:33.61
1:37.11
1:38.18
1:39.70
1:41.91
1:47.83

1:13.62
1:13.89
1:18.65
1:20.59
1:24.87
1:27.58

1:09.29
1:11.08
1:12.31
1:13.62
1:13.89
1:14.64
1:15.71
1:17.33
1:17.80
1:17.87
1:18.64
1:18.65
1:18.71
1:19.59
1:19.63
1:19.70
1:20.59
1:20.96
1:21.27
1:21.87
1:23.77
1:24.31
1:24.36
1:24.87
1:25.18
1:26.55
1:26.57
1:26.64
1:27.58

Pts

262
262
260
256
229
205
199
190
178

472
467
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280

566
524
498
472
467
453
434
407
400
399
387
387
386
373
373
372
359
355
351
343
320
314
313
308
304
290
290
289
280

50m 100m
42.31 47.20
43.94 45.62
43.83 45.99
44.98 45.25
45.92 47.69
47.39 49.72
46.92 51.26
49.45 50.25
48.85 53.06
52.92 54,91
35.06 38.56
35.59 38.30
38.18 40.47
39.26 41.33
41.94 42.93
43.15 44.43
33.76 35.53
34.39 36.69
35.40 36.91
35.06 38.56
35.59 38.30
36.57 38.07
36.07 39.64
37.33 40.00
38.07 39.73
37.70 40.17
39.29 39.35
38.18 40.47
38.30 40.41
39.43 40.16
39.09 40.54
38.40 41.30
39.26 41.33
39.79 41.17
39.37 41.90
39.93 41.94
41.17 42.60
41.30 43.01
41.74 42.62
41.94 42.93
42.39 42.79
42.24 44.31
43.73 42.84
42.92 43.72
43.15 44.43
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Il Riga Skins Race
Riga, 28. - 29.3.2025

Event 13, Women, 100m Backstroke, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m
30. MAGNUSA Elza 13 RSS Ridzene 1:27.71 279 43.47 44.24
31. ZIBALA Sabina 12 Bauskas NBJSS 1:27.76 278 43.51 44.25
32. CAUNE Paula 14 Kekavas NSS 1:27.95 276 42.37 45.58
33. KOMAROVA Palina 13 Daugavpils SS 1:28.58 271 42.93 45,65
34. TAMM Kristina 14 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:28.84 268 43.16 45.68
35. PIIP Emma-Lotta 13 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:29.18 265 44.11 45.07

SALONEN Sanne 14 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:29.18 265 44.24 44,94
37. STALAZA Enija 11  Jelgavas SPS 1:29.51 262 42.31 47.20
38. GLOTOVA Nikola 16 Daugavpils SS 1:29.56 262 43.78 45,78
ZUJEVA Sara 13 Kipsalas peldbaseins 1:29.56 262 43.94 45.62
40. JEPIFANOVA Sofija 13 Daugavpils SS 1:29.82 260 43.83 45.99
41. VALS Mete 15 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:29.97 258 43.81 46.16
42. ALLIKAS Sanna 11 Wiru Swim 1:30.23 256 44.98 45.25
43. PASISNAKA Milena 12 Bauskas NBJSS 1:33.61 229 45.92 47.69
44. SVAGERE Paula 14 Bauskas NBJSS 1:34.51 223 47.17 47.34
45. UPENIKA Erika 14 Daugavpils SS 1:34.58 222 44.81 49.77
46. KARU Kristella 14 Wiru Swim 1:36.81 207 47.50 49.31
47. KRAVCEVICA Adelina 13 Daugavpils SS 1:37.11 205 47.39 49.72
48. LOGINA Lorena 13 Daugavpils SS 1:38.18 199 46.92 51.26
49. LAVRENOVA Emilija 14 Daugavpils SS 1:38.33 198 48.41 49.92
50. TEIVANE Emilija 12 Daugavpils SS 1:39.70 190 49.45 50.25
51. OGSTE Rebeka 12 Valmieras SS 1:41.91 178 48.85 53.06
52. RAKICKAITE Ugne 15 SM Nemunas 1:4485 163 50.78 54.07
53. ALE Lauren 14 Wiru Swim 1:45.73 159 50.69 55.04
54. TARNOVSKA Laine 14 Bauskas NBJSS 1:56.59 118 54.96 1:01.63
55. GEDRAITE Annija 14 Bauskas NBJSS 2:06.59 92 1:02.09 1:04.50
DSQ KISELOVA Emilija 15  Daugavpils SS 1:41.17 48.18 52.99
(Time: 15:37), Inappropriate style - body not on back (before turn)
DSQ MASLOBOJEVA Karina 13 Daugavpils SS 1:47.83 52.92 54.91
(Time: 15:38), Full length
DSQ SAULYTE Elena 16 SM Nemunas 1:48.73 54.34 54.39

(Time: 15:41), Inappriopriate style - body not on back (before turn)
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